
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3813
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
INTER STATE ROAD PROPOSALS FROM MADHYA PRADESH
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Madhya Pradesh regarding construction of inter-State and financially economically viable roads and bridges in the said State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the details of the bridges constructed on various highways in Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and National Highway-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRNSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) The State Government of Madhya Pradesh has sent a list of 15 nos. of proposals amounting to Rs. 227.98 Crore for financial year 2010-11 under Inter-State connectivity (ISC) and roads of Economic Importance (EI). Proposals under ISC and EI are considered for sanction subject to availability of funds and inter-se priority of works.

(c) The details of bridges constructed on various National Highways during the last three years and the current year is annexed.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

